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Decisions of the Bureau of Indi,stry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936. 

Bureau of Industry, P.O. Box 1679, Wellington. 

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the authority conferred on the Bureau of Industry, under Part III of the 
Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936, the following decisions in respect of applications for licenses were made on the 3rd 

June, 1940. 
G. L. O'HALLORAN, Secretary. 

Applicant and Location. 

-----------~·-----~----

Nature of Application. I Deeision. 

Retail Sale and Distribution or Motor-spirits. 
Appleyard, B. F., Wellington 

Mid-Canterbury Transport, Ltcl., Mt. Somers 
Burnett's Motors, Ltd., Mt. Somers 
Mid-Canterbury Transport, Ltcl., \Vinchmore 

Kia Ora Dairy Co., Ltd., Makarnka 

Mauriceville Co-op. Dairy Co., Ltd., }Iauricc­
ville 

Simmons, J., Oneroa, 

Croft, T. P., Stillwater 

Reo Motors, Ltd., Hamilton 

Holdaway, F. H., ,¥ainui-o-T1'bta 
Texas Co. (A'sia. ), Ltd., Christchurch 

Humphris :Motors, Christchurch 

To take over one petrol pump at premises at 108 
Taranaki Street, Wellington, from Webb Bros. 

To install one petrol pump at premises at Mt. Homers 
To install one petrol pump at premises at Mt. Somers 
To take over one petrol pump, at premises at 

Winchmore, from A. Hardy -
To install one additional petrol pump at premises 

at Makaraka 
To resell motor-spirits in drum lots from the depots 

of the Shell Co. of N.Z., Ltd., and Texas Co. 
(A'sia. ), Ltd., in Masterton 

To resell motor-spirits from one portable petrol 
pump at premises at Oneroa, Waiheke Island 

To resell motor-spirits from one petrol pump at 
premises at Stillwater 

To install two petrol pumps in the form of a new 
service-station in front of premises in Garden 
Place, Hamilton 

To erect a, new service-station at \Vainui-o-mata 
To resell motor-spirits from two petrol pumps e,t a 

depot at Matipo Street, Riccarton, Christchurch 
To resell motor-spirits from one petrol pump at a 

parking-station at 232 St. Asaph Street, Christ­
church 

Fruit and Vegetable Canning. 

Declined. 

Declined. 
Declined. 
Declined. 

Declined. 

Declined. 
Declined. 

Granted. 

Declined. 

Declined. 

Declined. 
Declined. 

Declined. 

Irvine and Stevenson's St. George Co., Ltd., I To continue carrying on the industry of the carming I Granted. 
Auckland I of fruit and ,vegetables at Auckland J 

Manufacture of Paper-pulp and Paper-products. 
P. Cropper, Auckland (on behalf of a company 

to be formed) 
To engage i_n the industry of " the manufacture of I 

paper-pulp or paper-products" to the extent of 
1nanufacturjng corrugated board, common 1 

tissues, and fibre-containing board, with plant I 
designed primarily for the use of waste paper I 

Declined. 

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer ia respect 
of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 

hereunder set forth. 

No.: 

1 
2 

3 

4 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 

13 

I 

Name. 

Blyth, Janet LaUI'a 
Brittin, Guy Frederick 

James Morris 
Brown, James Henry 

Coutts, James 

Cowper, John 
Drake, Edith Mary Jane .. 
Egan, Timothy .. 
Lincoln, M:aud Mythina .. 
]\faker, Charles Frederick .. 
Mayo, Archibald 
Reilly, Ellen 

Rogers, Arthur A r n o 1 d 
Horace 

Stanford, ::iilary Jane 

Occupation. 

Widow 
Orchard assistant 

Labourer 

Blacksmith 

Carrier .. 
Widow 
Labourer 
Married woman 
Labourer 
Clerk 
Spinster 

Clerk .. 

Widow 

Public Trust Office, Wf' lington, 3rd Jup.e, 1940. 

Residence 

Dunedin 
J\fotueka 

N e w Plymouth 
(formerly Urenni) 

Thames (formerly 
Thornton) 

Te Kuiti 
Ohau 
Hokitika 
Hastings 
Onerahi 
Wanganui 
Omagh, County 

Tyrone, Ireland 
Wellington 

Omata 

Date I of Death. 

28/4/40 
28/1/40 

26/3/40 

23/4/40 

14/3/38 
_10/5/40 

28/12/39 
12/4/40 
30/4/40 
6/5/40 

28/11/17 

18/3/40 

25/4/40 

Date i 1 

Election I Testate or ! 
filed. Intestate. I 

31/5/40 
31/5/40 

31/5/40 

31/5/40 

31/5/40 
31/5/40 
31/5/40 
31/5/40 
31/5/40 
31/5/40 
31/5/40 

31/5/40 

31/5/40 

Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

Stamp Oflice 
concerned. 

Dunedin. 
Nelson. 

New Plymouth. 

Auckland. 

W clli~gton. 
Hokitika. 
Napier. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 

Wellington. 

New Plymouth. 

E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 


