## Decisions of the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936.

## Bureau of Industry, P.O. Box 1679, Wellington.

OTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the authority conferred on the Bureau of Industry, under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936, the following decisions in respect of applications for licenses were made on the 3rd June, 1940.

## G. L. O'HALLORAN, Secretary.

	1						
Applicant and Location.	Nature of Application.	Decision.					
Retail Sale and Distribution of Motor-spirits.							
Appleyard, B. F., Wellington	To take over one petrol pump at premises at 108 Taranaki Street, Wellington, from Webb Bros,	Declined.					
Mid-Canterbury Transport, Ltd., Mt. Somers	To install one petrol pump at premises at Mt. Somers	Declined.					
Burnett's Motors, Ltd., Mt. Somers	To install one petrol pump at premises at Mt. Somers	Declined.					
Mid-Canterbury Transport, Ltd., Winchmore	To take over one petrol pump, at premises at Winchmore, from A. Hardy	Declined.					
Kia Ora Dairy Co., Ltd., Makaraka	To install one additional petrol pump at premises at Makaraka	Declined.					
Mauriceville Co-op. Dairy Co., Ltd., Maurice-	To resell motor-spirits in drum lots from the depots	Declined.					
ville	of the Shell Co. of N.Z., Ltd., and Texas Co. (A'sia.), Ltd., in Masterton	Declined.					
Simmons, J., Oneroa	To resell motor-spirits from one portable petrol pump at premises at Oneroa, Waiheke Island	Granted.					
Croft, T. P., Stillwater	To resell motor-spirits from one petrol pump at premises at Stillwater	Declined.					
Reo Motors, Ltd., Hamilton	To install two petrol pumps in the form of a new service-station in front of premises in Garden Place, Hamilton	Declined.					
Holdaway, F. H., Wainui-o-Mata	To erect a new service-station at Wainui-o-mata	Declined.					
Texas Co. (A'sia.), Ltd., Christchurch	To resell motor-spirits from two petrol pumps at a depot at Matipo Street, Riccarton, Christchurch	Declined.					
Humphris Motors, Christehurch	To resell motor-spirits from one petrol pump at a parking-station at 232 St. Asaph Street, Christ- church	Declined.					
	Fruit and Vegetable Canning.						
Irvine and Stevenson's St. George Co., Ltd., Auckland	To continue carrying on the industry of the canning of fruit and vegetables at Auckland	Granted.					
Manuf	acture of Paper-pulp and Paper-products.						
P. Cropper, Auckland (on behalf of a company to be formed)	To engage in the industry of "the manufacture of paper-pulp or paper-products" to the extent of manufacturing corrugated board, common tissues, and fibre-containing board, with plant designed primarily for the use of waste paper	Declined.					

## Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
		TTT- 1	70 II	20/1/10		<b>m</b>	
1	Blyth, Janet Laura	Widow	Dunedin	28/4/40	31/5/40	Testate	Dunedin.
2	Brittin, Guy Frederick James Morris	Orchard assistant	Motueka	28/1/40	31/5/40	<b>, ,</b> ,	Nelson.
3	Brown, James Henry	Labourer	New Plymouth (formerly Urenui)	26/3/40	31/5/40	"	New Plymouth
4	Coutts, James	Blacksmith	Thames (formerly Thornton)	23/4/40	31/5/40	· · · ·	Auckland.
5	Cowper, John	Carrier	Te Kuiti	14/3/38	31/5/40	,,	,,
6	Drake, Edith Mary Jane	Widow	Ohau	10/5/40	31/5/40	,,	Wellington.
7	Egan, Timothy	Labourer	Hokitika	28/12/39	31/5/40	Intestate	Hokitika.
8	Lincoln, Maud Mythina	Married woman	Hastings	12/4/40	31/5/40	Testate	Napier.
9	Maker, Charles Frederick	Labourer	Onerahi	30/4/40	31/5/40	Intestate	Auckland.
10	Mayo, Archibald	Clerk	Wanganui	6/5/40	31/5/40	,,	Wellington.
11	Reilly, Ellen	Spinster	Omagh, County	28/11/17	31/5/40	,,	Christehurch.
			Tyrone, Ireland	1.1.1	, ,		
12	Rogers, Arthur Arnold Horace	Clerk	Wellington	18/3/40	31/5/40	Testate	Wellington.
13	Stanford, Mary Jane	Widow	Omata	25/4/40	31/5/40	,,	New Plymouth

Public Trust Office, We lington, 3rd June, 1940.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.